Joint Standing Committee on Judiciary
Thursday, January 28, 2021

12:00 noon
12:00 noon
12:15 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
12:45 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
1:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

ADJOURN

*written comments provided
CONVENE via Zoom

Christian Civic League of Maine
Carroll Conley, Executive Director
*Maine Association of Criminal Defense Lawyers (MACDL)
Walter McKee
*American Civil Liberties Union of Maine (ACLU Maine)
Meagan Sway
*Maine Coalition to End Domestic Violence (MCEDV)
Andrea Mancuso
Maine Coalition Against Sexual Assault (MeCASA)
Elizabeth Ward Saxl, Director
*Maine Trial Lawyers Association (MTLA)
Chris Lewis, President
Kate Knox
Maine Equal Justice
Frank D'Alessandro
Juvenile Justice Advisory Group
Jill Ward, Chair
**Qverview: Criminal History Record Information Act (CHRIA) and
Intelligence and Investigative Information Record Act (111RA)
Chris Parr, Maine State Police, Department of Public Safety

BREAK

*County Commissioners Association
Commissioner Steve Gordon
Maine Credit Union League
Rob Caverly
*Maine ROADWays and Maine Alliance for Road Associations
(MARA)
Roberta Manter
*Maine Prisoner Advocacy Coalition
Jan Collins

Committee discussion (if necessary)
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