Joint Standing Committee on Judiciary Thursday, January 28, 2021

*written comments provided

12:00 noon	CONVENE via Zoom
12:00 noon	Christian Civic League of Maine Carroll Conley, Executive Director
12:15 p.m.	*Maine Association of Criminal Defense Lawyers (MACDL) Walter McKee
12:30 p.m.	*American Civil Liberties Union of Maine (ACLU Maine) Meagan Sway
12:45 p.m.	*Maine Coalition to End Domestic Violence (MCEDV) Andrea Mancuso
1:00 p.m.	Maine Coalition Against Sexual Assault (MeCASA) Elizabeth Ward Saxl, Director
1:15 p.m.	*Maine Trial Lawyers Association (MTLA) Chris Lewis, President Kate Knox
1:30 p.m.	Maine Equal Justice Frank D'Alessandro
1:45 p.m.	Juvenile Justice Advisory Group Jill Ward, Chair
2:00 p.m.	**Overview: Criminal History Record Information Act (CHRIA) and Intelligence and Investigative Information Record Act (IIIRA) Chris Parr, Maine State Police, Department of Public Safety
2:15 p.m.	BREAK
2:30 p.m.	*County Commissioners Association Commissioner Steve Gordon
2:45 p.m.	Maine Credit Union League Rob Caverly
3:00 p.m.	*Maine ROADWays and Maine Alliance for Road Associations (MARA)
3:15 p.m.	Roberta Manter *Maine Prisoner Advocacy Coalition Jan Collins
3:30 p.m.	Committee discussion (if necessary)

ADJOURN

G:\COMMITTEES\JUD\COMMITTEE CALENDARS\2021 Calendar\Briefings agenda January 28, 2021.docx (1/27/2021 04:33:00 PM)